THE 19TH ANNUAL LEAF PEEPERS
HALF-MARATHON AND 5KM RACE
Oct. 6, 2002 USATF CERTIFIED 5k #VT99005WN Waterbury, VT
Timing By: Granite State Race Services www.gsrs.com

PLACE DIV/TOT DIV  TIME PACE NAME AG S RACE# CITY/STATE
1 1/23 M4049 17:24  5:36 RICK CARTER 43 M 1009 HYDE PARK VT
2 2/23 M4049 17:34  5:40 LARRY ALLARD 44 M 1028 BARTON VT
3 1/29 M3039 17:37  5:41 MATT GUILD 38 M 1019 BELLOWS FALLS VT
4 3/23 M4049 17:44  5:43 GREG HENNEMUTH 43 M 1090 DERBY VT
5 2/29 M3039 18:02 5:49 JEFF MILLER 34 M 1272 PORT TOWNSEND WA
6 1/14 M@118 18:20 5:54 TYLER LUDINGTON 16 M 1118 MORRISVILLE VT
7 1/10 M5059  18:27  5:56 RANDY WATERMAN 50 M 1239 SUNAPEE NH
8 2/14 M@118 18:47 6:03 COLE RYAN 16 M 1231 NORTHFIELD VT
9 3/14 M0118 18:50 6:04 BENJAMIN TAYLOR 14 M 1259 BARRE VT
10 4/23 M4049 19:18 6:13 BILLY REEVES 44 M 1228 SHELBURNE VT
11 3/29 M3039 19:26 6:16 CHRISTOPHER ROYER 37 M 1230 IRASBURG VT
12 1/8 M1929  19:41  6:20 VINCE FRANKE 28 M 1017 DUXBURY VT
13 5/23 M4049 19:54  6:25 MIKE GILLIS 46 M 1080 MIDDLESEX VT
14 1/33 F1929 20:09 6:29 JODIE LAKE 26 F 1211 BOSTON MA
15  4/29 M3039 20:09 6:30 MICHAEL SMITH 35 M 1256 KEENE NH
16 6/23 M4049 20:13 6:31 STEPHEN YANDOW 41 M 1246 WATERBURY VT
17 2/106 M5059 20:17 6:32 TOM FOLTZ 54 M 1016 STOWE VT
18 2/8 M1929  20:36  6:38 PAUL CONWAY 26 M 1011 BOSTON MA
19 7/23 M4049  20:47  6:42 JOHN MADIGAN 45 M 1220 CRAFTSBURY COMMON VT
20 3/10 M5059  20:55  6:44 RUSS COOKE 50 M 1064 WILLISTON VT
21 3/8 M1929  20:56  6:45 RYAN WALDRON 27 M 1263 BOSTON MA
22 8/23 M4049  20:56  6:45 TERENCE FIELD 42 M 1073 MONTPELIER VT
23 1/12  M6099 21:00 6:46 RICHARD WATSON 63 M 1198 BOONE NC
24 1/9 F0118 21:08  6:49 JOHANNAH LUDINGTON 14 F 1116 MORRISVILLE VT
25 2/9 F0118 21:17  6:51 MEESHA GRIFFITH 15 F 1018 DUXBURY VT
26 4/14 Me0118  21:17  6:51 JAMES BUCK 17 M 1050 WATERBURY CENTER VT
27 9/23 M4049  21:20  6:52 CHARLES EVANS 49 M 1013 NORTH MIDDLESEX VT
28 2/12  M6@99  21:22  6:53 BOB MURPHY 62 M 1143 BARRE VT
29 1/41 F4049 21:42  6:59 SUE DRAPP 47 F 1248 FAYSTON VT
30 5/14 M0118  21:46  7:01 ISAAC NOYES 16 M 1222 HYDE PARK VT
31 5/29 M3039 21:46  7:01 DOUGLAS LINDGREN 33 M 1217 NEW YORK NY
32 6/14 Me118  21:52  7:02 ANDREW REID 16 M 1162 JERICHO VT
33 6/29 M3039 21:57  7:04 ANDY HORGAN 36 M 1095 ROSLINDALE MA
34 7/29 M3039 22:02 7:06 TIMOTHY CARTER 39 M 1051 SHELBURNE VT
35 1/49 F3039 22:16  7:10 ELLEN BONNER 33 F 1003 WATERTOWN CT
36 10/23 M4049  22:23  7:13 TREVOR WHIPPLE 40 M 1241 BARRE VT
37 2/49 F3039 22:23  7:13 LAURA MEDALIE 39 F 1136 MONTPELIER VT
38 2/41 F4049  22:31  7:15 SUSAN ALEXANDER 44 F 1271 RICHMOND VT
39 8/29 M3039 22:34 7:16 MIKE HOPWOOD 30 M 1024 ESSEX VT
40 2/33 F1929  22:35 7:17 CARLA PROVOST 21 F 1157 BARRE VT
41 9/29 M3039 22:35 7:17 CHRIS WILKINS 30 M 1201 WATERBURY VT
42 10/29 M3039 22:41 7:18 CHRIS BERTRAND 33 M 1039 HYDE PARK VT
43 3/9 FO118  22:46  7:20 DEVIN SCANNELL 15 F 1175 WATERBURY VT
44  4/10 M5059  23:06  7:26 JOHN PARKER 53 M 1151 CHELSEA VT
45 11/23 M4049  23:09  7:27 CHUCK SCHWARTZ 41 M 1178 WORCHESTER VT
46 1/14  F5059  23:22% 7:31 SALLY HOWE 58 F 1250 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
47  3/49 F3039 23:23  7:32 HELEN LINSEISEN 31 F 1218 COLCHESTER VT
48 7/14 M0118  23:39  7:37 ADAM CARTER 13 M 1008 HYDE PARK VT
49 11/29 M3039 23:43  7:39 CHRIS PECOR 36 M 1153 WATERBURY VT
50 12/29 M3039  23:47  7:40 MARK ARSENAULT 39 M 1030 MEDFORD MA

51 3/41 F4049 23:50
52 3/12 M6099  24:00
53 4/49 F3039 24:03
54 3/33 F1929 24:05
55 12/23 M4049  24:05
56 13/29 M3039 24:14
57 4/41 F4049 24:17
58 2/14 F5059  24:20
59  4/33 F1929 24:23

141 CAROL VAN DYKE 46
144 BOB OLKIN 62
145 BETSY PECOR 35
145 SANDY PHILLIPS 29
146 EDWIN ALEXANDER 49
148 DAVID YU 35
149 MELANIE BENSON 44
:50 LAUREL SCANNELL 52
:51 KATIE TAYLOR 19

1262 STOWE VT

1149 WAITSFIELD VT
1152 WATERBURY VT
1225 HINESBURG VT
1027 RICHMOND VT
1266 BROOKLYN NY
1038 MORRISVILLE VT
1176 WATERBURY VT
1261 BARRE VT
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60 13/23 M4049  24:24 ROBERT ROTTI 43 1172 DANVILLE VT

61 14/23 M4049  24:30 153 RUSS WRIGHT 40 1245 SO. BURLINGTON VT
62 4/9 FO118  24:37 :56 ANNA MICHAEL 17 1138 WAITSFIELD VT

63 14/29 M3039  24:43 :58 NEIL NUSSBAUM 38 1224 MORETOWN VT

64 4/8 M1929  24:47 :59 DAVID WHITTAKER 27 1243 CHESTER VT

65 5/33 F1929 24:50 100 ALLYSON MCGUIRE 26 1132 S. BURLINGTON VT
66 8/14 M0118  24:51 :00 CAMERON RIVERS 10 1167 WATERBURY VT

67 5/41 F4049  24:55 101 ANDREA MEDALIE 42 1135 CHARLESTOWN MA

68 9/14 Me118  24:57 102 BLAIR HOWELL 15 1097 THETFORD CTR VT
69 15/29 M3039  24:59 103 MICHAEL HEFLIN 37 1265 BROOKLYN NY
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ROB APPLE
JODI HOH
DEBBIE LAROSA

PHYLLIS ARSENAULT-BERR

MARK BRIER
GRETCHEN SMITH
HEATHER MCKENNY
DAVE KISSNER
TARA SUN VANACORE
HOPE THOMPSON
JOHN KALINEN
PETER BURGOS

TOM BURGOS

JOHN MCCALLISTER
AUDREY DROESCH
ANDREA BARBERI
JOSEPH FITZGERALD
TRACY PERRY

JOHN FLANNIGAN
KRISSA HAMMOND
BOB DAVERN

SANDRA RHOADES
MARIE BROCK

MARY SMALL

EMILY PERRY
STEPHANIE FLANNIGAN
RENEE ROSS

ANDREW MCHUGH
DIANE LEACH

CATHY HARTSHORN
KAREN NYE

EMMA GAUDING

LISA COLVIN
MICHAEL GAUDING
CRAIG MATANLE
JANET MILLER

AMY AUGER
CHRISTY DAY

MARY YOUNG

BARB KENNEDY
CINDY COLE

CAROL TUDHOPE
PAUL SMITH

EMMA KELLY

JON BUCCI
JOSEPHINE CASEY
SHIRLEY YEN

JAMES WOOD

ED JONES

ELISE HEATH

ANNE RATHBUN
CHRISTINE AXTEN
SHANA LETOURNEAU
LIBBY TWITCHELL
BRINDA GOSSELIN
KRISTIN LUNDY
TAMMY LAWREY
RACHEL DARR

LEE ABRAHAMSON
MAUREEN MAAS-FEARY
SUSAN KUKLIS
REGINA QUINTIN
MICHELLE HOBBS
EMILY SEIFERT
KRISTIN CARPENTER
VERA NICHOLS
CLARK GUNDLACH
FRED STECHER
WINSTON PIDGEON
HEIDI HIGGINS-CUTLER
EDWARD LEMERY III
EAMON PENNEY
SANDY BEYNNON
KATIE BEYNNON

TIM O'REILLY
PAMELA ABRAHAMSON
REBECCA FILKOWSKI
EILEEN ROSSETTI

M T TMETNTT T MMM METNMETNETNNTIEEEETNTTME2NTMETTTMI

MM TMETNMTMEENEEEETT T T T T ETNTT T MM T T TMEEETTTIENNETTTT T MMM

1209
1094
1213
1032
1045
1255
1252
1106
1197
1191
1101
1270
1269
1221
1068
1264
1075
1274
1014
1020
1012
1275
1046
1182
1155
1015
1170
1133
1112
1021
1147

1078
1062
1079
1127
1139
1033
1067
1207
1105
1059
1195
1184
1251
1004
1010
1206
1205
1099
1088
1159
1034
1114
1238
1083
1120
1111
1247
1025
1121
1108
1158
1092
1181
1276
1146
1086
1187
1156
1022
1215
1154
1041
1040
1150
1026
1074
1171

MONTPELIER VT
BURLINGTON VT
WAITSFIELD VT
DUXBURY VT
BARRE VT

KEENE NH

SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
MONTPELIER VT
MIDDLEBURY VT
BOSTON MA
BROWNINGTON VT

MORRISVILLE VT
CAMBRIDGE MA
STOWE VT
BURLINGTON VT
MONTPELIER VT
ESSEX VT
WAITSFIELD VT
CHESTER VT
WHITE RIVER JCT. VT
BARRE VT
ORANGE VT
COLCHESTER VT
ESSEX VT
WATERBURY VT
BARRE VT

STOWE VT

BARRE VT
CHELSEA MA

S. BURLINGTON VT
WINOOSKI VT

S. BURLINGTON VT
WINOOSKI VT

PORT TOWNSEND WA
WEST GLOVER VT
WATERBURY VT
LEROY NY

ESSEX JUNCTION VT
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BURLINGTON VT
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BURLINGTON VT
BURLINGTON VT

NEW YORK NY
PROVIDENCE RI
NORTH MONTPELIER VT
S. EASTON MA
BURLINGTON VT
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ENFIELD NH
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PETERBOROUGH NH
NORTH MONTPELIER VT
COLCHESTER VT
WATERBURY VT
ESSEX JUNCTION VT
MERIDEN NH
BATAVIA NY
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BURLINGTON VT
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SOUTH HERO VT
WATERBURY VT
WATERBURY CENTER VT
SHELBURNE VT
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S. BURLINGTON VT
S. BURLINGTON VT
MERIDEN NH
WATERBURY CENTER VT
DANVILLE VT
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SHANNON MURPHY
JOSHUA LEMERY
SHEILA SCHWEITZER

EDWARD LEMERY JR.
SUSAN LAMASTER
BOB RIVERS
CONRAD ROWELL
SUSAN 0'CONNOR
RICHARD HILL
NOREEN KARCHER
ANDREA MCMAHAN
KRIS CAMPE
MAUREEN WHITNEY
SARA CHRISTIAN
RICHARD THEKEN
BRIDGET ROGERS
NICOLE WELLS

DEE REEVER
LOUANNE LUNDGREN
PATRICIA RENNAU
PAM MILLER

DAVID HERSHBERG
JENIFER TUCK
CARLA GONYO

AMY TAYLOR

SARAH LORD
HEATHER RYLANT
CARMEL MALONE
REBECCA ROGERS
PHILIP ARSENAULT
DAVID ARSENAULT
ELIZABETH SCHWARTZ
LINDA CLEVELAND
DANIELLE GRISE'
SARA KRUK

REIDUN NUQUIST
BETH STERN
CATHERINE CARILLO
ELIZABETH TOTH
SUSAN STEPHEN
SHERYL LAPRETE
SUSAN FOWLER
STEPHEN CLEARY
ROSEANN CLEARY
CHUCK ROSE

PATTY BOERGER
JON PINARD

JIM MARCHINO
ADRIENNE JONES
ERIN BOYER
ANN-MARIE WHITTAKER
DAVID GALLAGHER
SUSAN WEBER-FLYNN

ROBBIN LECLERC
NATHAN CEFFALO
KEVIN BESSETT
ESTHER HALDEN
MELINDA ANDERMAN
SUSAN LUDINGTON
LEAH BRONNER
KAREN TAYLOR
MELISSA CLINEBURG
MICHAEL GOLD

ALEX THOMAS

SARAH HOFMANN
MAURA KELLEY
JENNIFER LAURENT
AURELIE WOOD
BRENDA CONVERY
DANA EMERSON

GAIL WILLIAMS
NELLE THOMPSON
CHRISTINE MCCONNELL
ANGELIA HAAG

AMY WILLIAMSON-LOGA
NANCY REED
JACQUELINE HOUSER
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1144
1214
1180

1216
1109
1166
1173
1148
1023
1103
1134
1006
1200
1054
1233
1168
1199
1161
1119
1253
1140
1249
1193
1082
1258
1219
1174
1124
1169
1031
1029
1179
1057
1085
1107
1223
1189
1007
1237
1188
1212
1076
1278
1055
1229
1043
1227
1126
1098
1044
1242
1077
1240

1113
1053
1273
1268
1002
1117
1048
1260
1058
1081
1234
1093
1104
1110
1204
1063
1070
1202
1192
1129
1087
1244
1160
1096

BURLINGTON VT
WATERBURY CENTER VT
WOODSTOCK VT

WATERBURY CENTER VT
S. BURLINGTON VT
BURLINGTON VT
MIDDLESEX VT
SWANTON VT

BARTON VT

ESSEX JUNCTION VT
WATERBURY VT
MONTPELIER VT
ESSEX JUNCTION VT
WINOOSKI VT

BARRE VT

MASHPEE MA
FAIRFAX VT

STOWE VT

AVERILL PARK NY
FAYSTON VT

ESSEX JUNCTION VT
BURLINGTON VT
WAITSFIELD VT
BURLINGTON VT
BARRE VT
WATERBURY VT
BURLINGTON VT

S. BURLINGTON VT
HANOVER NH
MEDFORD MA

N. BILLERICA MA
WORCHESTER VT
WATERBURY VT
BURLINGTON VT
ESSEX JUNCTION VT
MONTPELIER VT
PLAINFIELD VT
WATERBURY VT
WATERBURY VT

E. MONTPELIER VT
WINOOSKI VT
MARSHFIELD VT
WATERBURY VT
WATERBURY VT
RUTLAND VT
WATERBURY CENTER VT
MONTPELIER VT
EVANSVILLE IN

S. EASTON MA
HANOVER NH
CHESTER VT
BURLINGTON VT
WATERBURY VT

COLCHESTER VT
RICHMOND VT

SARATOGA SPRINGS NY
DUXBURY VT
MORRISVILLE VT
MORRISVILLE VT
BARRE VT

ATLANTA GA
BURLINGTON VT
WATERBURY CENTER VT
WORCHESTER VT
HINESBURG VT
BURLINGTON VT

NORTH MONTPELIER VT
MOSCOwW VT

DEERFIELD MA
CRAFTSBURY VT
BURLINGTON VT
BURLINGTON VT

S. BURLINGTON VT
MONTPELIER VT
WOLFEBORO NH
SHEPPTON PA
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36/41
23/23
3/5
31/33
12/14
32/33
11/12
4/5
12/12
lo/10
37/41
38/41
39/41
9/9
48/49
5/5
40/41
13/14
33/33
49/49
41/41
14/14
29/29

F4049  35:26
M4049  35:26
F6099  35:36
F1929  35:54
F5059  37:18
F1929 37:18
M6099  37:43
F6099  37:46
M6099  37:47
M5059  37:48
F4049  38:55
F4049  39:22
F4049  39:28
F0118  39:48
F3039  39:50
F6099  40:32
F4049  40:34
F5059  40:35
F1929  40:59
F3039 45:30
F4049  57:53
F5059  57:54
M3039  57:54

125
125
128
134
101
101
109
110
110
110
132
141
142
149
150
103
104
104
112
139
138
138
139

SUSAN MATTON
STEVEN WOLLEY
PATRICIA BECKMAN
MOLLY HEATH
JANEY MALLOY
COLLEEN MALLOY
JOHN FARLEY
DOLORES LUBER
ROBERT BING

JOHN MALTER
DANIELLE ESPOSITO
NANCY MUTELL
DEBORAH PINARD
JAIME THOMAS
CARMEL THOMAS
ARLETTE GRINER
DIANE BAKER
BARBARA SMITH
KATHRYN CROWLEY
MELISSA SCHMIGEL
JENNIFER FORTIN
LORRAINE SZKLARZ
JONATHAN RISI
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44

25
55
21
67
63
72
54
40
49

35
66
40
55
24

45
53
34
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1128
1203
1037
1089
1123
1122
1072
1115
1042
1125
1071
1145
1226
1236
1235
1084
1035
1183
1065
1177
1267
1257
1254

MORRISONVILLE NY
FORT COLLINS CO
PONTE VEDRA BEACH FL
BURLINGTON VT
MONTPELIER VT
MONTPELIER VT
HANOVER NH

STOWE VT

BURLINGTON VT
WATERBURY CENTER VT
ESSEX VT

S. BURLINGTON VT
MONTPELIER VT
WATERBURY CENTER VT
WATERBURY CENTER VT
PALM HARBOR FL
MONTPELIER VT
MONTPELIER VT

ESSEX JUNCTION VT
WILLISTON VT
SPRINGFIELD MA
SPRINGFIELD MA
MIDDLETOWN NJ

* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

5K AGE-GROUP RESULTS
THE 19TH ANNUAL LEAF PEEPERS
HALF-MARATHON AND 5KM RACE
Oct. 6, 2002 USATF CERTIFIED 5k #VT99005WN
Timing By: Granite State Race Services

Waterbury, VT
WWW.gSrs.com

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 18 and Under

PLACE 0'All NAME AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
1 25 JOHANNAH LUDINGTON 14 F 1116 MORRISVILLE VT 21:08
2 26 MEESHA GRIFFITH 15 F 1018 DUXBURY VT 21:17
3 44 DEVIN SCANNELL 15 F 1175 WATERBURY VT 22:46
4 63 ANNA MICHAEL 17 F 1138 WAITSFIELD VT 24:37
5 79 TARA SUN VANACORE 18 F 1197 MIDDLEBURY VT 25:42
6 102 EMMA GAUDING 14 F 1078 S. BURLINGTON VT 26:25
7 144 KATIE BEYNNON 13 F 1040 S. BURLINGTON VT 27:48
8 173 AMY TAYLOR 17 F 1258 BARRE VT 29:19
9 239 JAIME THOMAS 7F 1236 WATERBURY CENTER VT 39:48

MALE AGE GROUP: 18 and Under

PLACE 0'All NAME AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
1 6 TYLER LUDINGTON 16 M 1118 MORRISVILLE VT 18:20
2 8 COLE RYAN 16 M 1231 NORTHFIELD VT 18:47
3 9 BENJAMIN TAYLOR 14 M 1259 BARRE VT 18:50
4 27 JAMES BUCK 17 M 1050 WATERBURY CENTER VT 21:17
5 31 ISAAC NOYES 16 M 1222 HYDE PARK VT 21:46
6 33 ANDREW REID 16 M 1162 JERICHO VT 21:52
7 49 ADAM CARTER 13 M 1008 HYDE PARK VT 23:39
8 67 CAMERON RIVERS 10 M 1167 WATERBURY VT 24:51
9 69 BLAIR HOWELL 15 M 1097 THETFORD CTR VT 24:57
10 82 PETER BURGOS 10 M 1270 25:49

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 19 to 29

PLACE 0'All NAME AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
1 14 JODIE LAKE 26 F 1211 BOSTON MA 20:09
2 41 CARLA PROVOST 21 F 1157 BARRE VT 22:35
3 55 SANDY PHILLIPS 29 F 1225 HINESBURG VT 24:05
4 60 KATIE TAYLOR 19 F 1261 BARRE VT 24:23
5 66 ALLYSON MCGUIRE 26 F 1132 S. BURLINGTON VT 24:50
6 76 GRETCHEN SMITH 29 F 1255 KEENE NH 25:23
7 80 HOPE THOMPSON 24 F 1191 BOSTON MA 25:44
8 85 AUDREY DROESCH 22 F 1068 CAMBRIDGE MA 25:51
9 90 KRISSA HAMMOND 29 F 1020 WAITSFIELD VT 26:02
10 95 EMILY PERRY 23 F 1155 COLCHESTER VT 26:16

MALE AGE GROUP: 19 to 29

PLACE 0'All NAME AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
1 12 VINCE FRANKE 28 M 1017 DUXBURY VT 19:41
2 18 PAUL CONWAY 26 M 1011 BOSTON MA 20:36
3 22 RYAN WALDRON 27 M 1263 BOSTON MA 20:56
4 65 DAVID WHITTAKER 27 M 1243 CHESTER VT 24:47
5 113 PAUL SMITH 28 M 1184 RICHMOND VT 26:43
6 141 EDWARD LEMERY III 21 M 1215 WATERBURY CENTER VT 27:47



7 150 JOSHUA LEMERY 26
8 195 JON PINARD 21
FEMALE AGE GROUP:
PLACE 0'All NAME AGE
1 36 ELLEN BONNER 33
2 38 LAURA MEDALIE 39
3 48 HELEN LINSEISEN 31
4 54 BETSY PECOR 35
5 72 JODI HOH 35
6 77 HEATHER MCKENNY 34
7 86 ANDREA BARBERI 32
8 88 TRACY PERRY 33
9 92 SANDRA RHOADES 39
10 96 STEPHANIE FLANNIGAN 30
MALE AGE GROUP:
PLACE 0'All NAME AGE
1 3 MATT GUILD 38
2 5 JEFF MILLER 34
3 11 CHRISTOPHER ROYER 37
4 15 MICHAEL SMITH 35
5 32 DOUGLAS LINDGREN 33
6 34 ANDY HORGAN 36
7 35 TIMOTHY CARTER 39
8 40 MIKE HOPWOOD 30
9 42 CHRIS WILKINS 30
10 43 CHRIS BERTRAND 33
FEMALE AGE GROUP:
PLACE 0'All NAME AGE
1 30 SUE DRAPP 47
2 39 SUSAN ALEXANDER 44
3 52 CAROL VAN DYKE 46
4 58 MELANIE BENSON 44
5 68 ANDREA MEDALIE 42
6 74 PHYLLIS ARSENAULT-BERRY 45
7 93 MARIE BROCK 46
8 94 MARY SMALL 42
9 100 CATHY HARTSHORN 45
10 109 MARY YOUNG 47
MALE AGE GROUP:
PLACE 0'All NAME AGE
1 1 RICK CARTER 43
2 2 LARRY ALLARD 44
3 4 GREG HENNEMUTH 43
4 10 BILLY REEVES 44
5 13 MIKE GILLIS 46
6 16 STEPHEN YANDOW 41
7 20 JOHN MADIGAN 45
8 23 TERENCE FIELD 42
9 28 CHARLES EVANS 49
10 37 TREVOR WHIPPLE 40
FEMALE AGE GROUP:
PLACE 0'All NAME AGE
1 47 SALLY HOWE 58
2 59 LAUREL SCANNELL 52
3 73 DEBBIE LAROSA 51
4 136 VERA NICHOLS 54
5 146 PAMELA ABRAHAMSON 57
6 151 SHEILA SCHWEITZER 51
7 159 ANDREA MCMAHAN 50
8 166 DEE REEVER 53
9 168 PATRICIA RENNAU 53
10 188 SUSAN STEPHEN 50
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline
MALE AGE GROUP:
PLACE 0'All NAME AGE
1 7 RANDY WATERMAN 50
2 17 TOM FOLTZ 54
3 21 RUSS COOKE 50
4 45 JOHN PARKER 53
5 71 ROB APPLE 54
6 81 JOHN KALINEN 56
7 129 LEE ABRAHAMSON 59
8 145 TIM O'REILLY 50

M 1214 WATERBURY CENTER VT 27:53
M 1227 MONTPELIER VT 30:41
30 to 39
SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
F 1003 WATERTOWN CT 22:16
F 1136 MONTPELIER VT 22:23
F 1218 COLCHESTER VT 23:23
F 1152 WATERBURY VT 24:03
F 1094 BURLINGTON VT 25:12
F 1252 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT 25:33
F 1264 STOWE VT 25:58
F 1274 MONTPELIER VT 25:58
F 1275 WHITE RIVER JCT. VT 26:06
F 1015 ESSEX VT 26:16
30 to 39
SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
M 1019 BELLOWS FALLS VT 17:37
M 1272 PORT TOWNSEND WA 18:02
M 1230 IRASBURG VT 19:26
M 1256 KEENE NH 20:09
M 1217 NEW YORK NY 21:46
M 1095 ROSLINDALE MA 21:57
M 1051 SHELBURNE VT 22:02
M 1024 ESSEX VT 22:34
M 1201 WATERBURY VT 22:35
M 1039 HYDE PARK VT 22:41
40 to 49
SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
F 1248 FAYSTON VT 21:42
F 1271 RICHMOND VT 22:31
F 1262 STOWE VT 23:50
F 1038 MORRISVILLE VT 24:17
F 1135 CHARLESTOWN MA 24:55
F 1032 DUXBURY VT 25:17
F 1046 BARRE VT 26:11
F 1182 ORANGE VT 26:13
F 1021 BARRE VT 26:24
F 1207 LEROY NY 26:31
40 to 49
SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
M 1009 HYDE PARK VT 17:24
M 1028 BARTON VT 17:34
M 1090 DERBY VT 17:44
M 1228 SHELBURNE VT 19:18
M 1080 MIDDLESEX VT 19:54
M 1246 WATERBURY VT 20:13
M 1220 CRAFTSBURY COMMON VT 20:47
M 1073 MONTPELIER VT 20:56
M 1013 NORTH MIDDLESEX VT 21:20
M 1241 BARRE VT 22:23
50 to 59
SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
F 1250 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT 23:22%
F 1176 WATERBURY VT 24:20
F 1213 WAITSFIELD VT 25:13
F 1146 STOWE VT 27:38
F 1026 MERIDEN NH 27:49
F 1180 WOODSTOCK VT 27:53
F 1134 WATERBURY VT 28:15
F 1161 STOWE VT 28:41
F 1253 FAYSTON VT 28:45
F 1188 E. MONTPELIER VT 30:01
50 to 59
SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
M 1239 SUNAPEE NH 18:27
M 1016 STOWE VT 20:17
M 1064 WILLISTON VT 20:55
M 1151 CHELSEA VT 23:06
M 1209 MONTPELIER VT 25:10
M 1101 BROWNINGTON VT 25:45
M 1025 MERIDEN NH 27:27
M 1150 S. BURLINGTON VT 27:49



EDWARD LEMERY JR. 52

JOHN MALTER 54
FEMALE AGE GROUP:

NAME AGE

1 REIDUN NUQUIST 62
2 NANCY REED 68
3 PATRICIA BECKMAN 64
4 DOLORES LUBER 63
5 ARLETTE GRINER 66

MALE AGE GROUP:

PLACE NAME AGE
1 RICHARD WATSON 63
2 BOB MURPHY 62
3 BOB OLKIN 62
4 FRED STECHER 63
5 WINSTON PIDGEON 61
6 BOB RIVERS 63
7 CONRAD ROWELL 66
8 RICHARD THEKEN 61
9 DAVID HERSHBERG 70
10 JIM MARCHINO 61

1126 EVANSVILLE IN

30:

M 1216 WATERBURY CENTER VT 27:54
M 1125 WATERBURY CENTER VT 37:48
60 and Over

SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME

F 1223 MONTPELIER VT 29:59
F 1160 WOLFEBORO NH 34:59
F 1037 PONTE VEDRA BEACH FL 35:36
F 1115 STOWE VT 37:46
F 1084 PALM HARBOR FL 40:32
60 and Over

SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME

M 1198 BOONE NC 21:00
M 1143 BARRE VT 21:22
M 1149 WAITSFIELD VT 24:00
M 1187 SOMERVILLE MA 27:40
M 1156 SOUTH HERO VT 27:43
M 1166 BURLINGTON VT 28:03
M 1173 MIDDLESEX VT 28:07
M 1233 BARRE VT 28:27
M 1249 BURLINGTON VT 29:05
M

42



